
 

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India 
(Set up by an Act of Parliament) 

GST & Indirect Taxes Committee 

 

Printed from https://idtc.icai.org 1 

NOTIFICATION NO. 68/2020 - CENTRAL TAX G.S.R. 573(E) [F. NO. CBEC-

20/06/08/2019-GST], DATED 21-9-2020 [UPDATED] 
 

[As Corrected by Corrigendum G.S.R. 577(E) [F. No. Cbec-20/06/08/2019-Gst], dated 22-9-2020] 

 

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 128 of the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 

(12 of 2017) (hereafter in this notification referred to as the said Act), the Government, on the 

recommendations of the Council, hereby waives the amount of late fee payable under section 47 of 

the said Act which is in excess of two hundred and fifty rupees, for the registered persons who fail to 

furnish the return in FORM GSTR-10 by the due date but furnishes the said return between the period 

from 1[22nd] day of September, 2020 to 31st day of December, 2020. 

 
1 Corrected vide CORRIGENDUM NO. G.S.R. 577(E) dated 22-09-2020 before it was read as "22th" 

https://idtc.icai.org/

